
When recordedmailtoGrantee:
429 EastMain Street

Grantsville,UT 84029

Temporary Turn-Around Easement

ThisTemporary Turn-AroundEasement ismade this day ofFebruary,2021, forthesum
ofOne Dollar($1.00)and othergood and valuableconsideration,the receiptand sufficiencyof
which isherebyacknowledged ,DRP MANAGEMENT, INC.,as toan undivided50% interestand
A.W. HARDY FAMILY INVESTMENTS LTD, a limitedpartnership,as to an undivided50%

interest,ofSaltLake County,StateofUtah,Grantor,herebygrantuntoGRANTSVILLE CITY, a

municipalcorporationoftheStateofUtah ,a temporaryturn-aroundeasement forthepurposeof

publicfireprotectionand emergency vehiclesover and acrossthe followingdescribedtractof
land,situateinTooeleCounty,StateofUtah,describedas follows:

See attachedExhibits

PartofTax ParcelNo.: 01-077-0-0098

This temporary turn-aroundeasement willterminatein it'sentiretyupon the recordationof a
residentialsubdivisionplatoversaideasement,and shallinuretothepartiesand theirrespective
successorsand/orassignsuntilsuch timeoftermination.

DRP MANAGEMENT, INC. A.W. HARDY FAMILY VESTMENTS LTD,

DON R. PARKER STEVEN L.HANDY, Trust ofTHE
President RUTH B.HAEDY FAMIL RUST, dated

July21,2005,General artner

STATE OF Utah

ss.
COUNTY OF SaltLake

On this ay of February,2021, beforeme, the undersignedNotary Public,personally
appeared STEVEN L.HARDY, TrusteeofTHE RUTH B.HAEDY FAMILY TRUST, datedJuly21,
2005,General Partner,thesignerofthewithininstrument,known tome, and/oridentifiedtome
on the basisofsatisfactoryevidence,to be the personwhose name issubscribedto thewithin
instrumentand who duly acknowledged to me thathe executed the same, withfullauthority
pertainingthereto.

My commissionexpires if7 . Witnessmy hand and officialseal.

ULIANNE BENNETT
No ryPublic NotaryPublicStateofUtah

My CommissionExpireson:
October21,2022

..,* Comm. Number;702687
ACCoMoDATIoNRECoRDINGoNLY:
SutherlandTitleCompanymakesno

representationastotheconditionoftitleand
assumesnoliabilityorresponsibilityforthe

validity,sufficiency,oreffectofthisrecording.



STATE OF Utah

ss.
COUNTY OF SaltLake

On this day of February,2021, beforeme, the undersignedNotary Public,personally

appeared DON R. PARKER Presidentof DRP MANAGEMENT, INC.,the signerof the within

instrument,known tome, and/oridentifiedtome on thebasisofsatisfactoryevidence,tobe the

person whose name issubscribedto the withininstrumentand who dulyacknowledged to me

thathe executedthesame, withfullauthoritypertainingthereto.

My commissionexpires O '3\ BA . Witnessmy hand and officialseal.

No aryPublic

JULIANNE BENNETT
NotaryPublicStateofUtah
My CommissionExpireson:

October21,2022'"* Comm, Number:702687



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREPARED FOR WELLS CROSSING PHASE 4

TEMPORARY TURN AROUND EASEMENT

GRANTSVILLE CITY, UTAH

(January26,2021)
20-0291

DESCRIPTION FOR A SO'RADIUS TEMPORARY TURN AROUND EASEMENT

LOCATED AT THE SW CORNER OF PROPOSED LOT 421,WELLS CROSSING PHASE 4

Being located in the SW1/4 of Section 1,Township 3 South, Range 6 West, Salt Lake Base

& Meridian, located in Grantsville City, Utah, being more particularly described as

follows:

Beginning at a point on the easterlyrightof way lineof a Proposed Street,said point

being the southwest corner of saidLot 421, locatedS89°51'40"W 1,063.34feetalong the section

lineN00°08'20"W 849.87 feetfrom the South Quarter Corner of Section 1,Township 3 South,

Range 6 West, SaltLake Base and Meridian,thence Westerly along the arcof a 50.00 feetradius

non-tangentcurve to the right(radiusbears:S41°16'47"W) 242.08 feetthrough a centralangle of

277°24'01" (chord: S89°58'47"W 66.00 feet);thence N89°58'47"E 66.00 feetto the point of

beginning.
Contains:7,292 square feetor 0.17 acres+/-
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